

SC- 757/24  
State Vs. Nand Kishor  
FIR- 286/24  
PS- Kanjhawala  
U/s 302 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024

24.09.2024

Fresh Sessions case received.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Ld. Presiding officer has gone to Hon'ble High Court of  
Delhi.

As per directions, put up on 04.10.2024 for further  
proceeding.

**(Reader)**