

SC No. 757/24  
State Vs. Nand Kishore Thakur  
FIR No. 286/24  
PS Kanjhawala  
U/s 302 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024

04.10.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Accused requested that he be provided counsel on government expenses. Accordingly, Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Chief LADC is appointed as defence counsel for him.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on  
**26.10.2024.**

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi