

SC No. 757/24
State Vs. Nand Kishore
FIR No. 286/24
PS Kanjhawala
U/s 302 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024

29.11.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, CLADC for accused.

As the presence of the IO is required, therefore,
IO/Inspector Pawan Kumar be summoned for **03.12.2024**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi