

DLNW01-009112-2024
SC No. 757/2024
FIR No.286/2024
PS Kanjhawala
State Vs. Nand Kishore

03.12.2024

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused is produced from JC
Mr. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. Chief LADC for accused.
IO/Inspector Pawan Kumar is present.

Notice be issued to Director FSL to expedite the examination of exhibits and submit report on **09.01.2025**.

Notice be also issued to DCP concerned to appear in person on NDOH.

(V.K. Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North West District, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.12.2024