

SC No. 757/24
State Vs. Nand Kishore
FIR No. 286/24
PS Kanjhawala
U/s 302 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld.Chief PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld.CLADC for accused.

IO/Inspector Pawan Kumar in person.

PW/Smt. Chinta Devi, PW/Laxmi, PW/Sh. Mukesh,
PW/HC Amit, PW/ASI Deepak Mohan, and PW/ASI Devender
Kumar in person, all are examined, cross-examined and
discharged as PW-9 to PW-14 respectively.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. on

03.04.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi