

SC No. 757/24  
State Vs. Nand Kishore Thakur  
FIR No. 286/24  
PS Kanjhawala  
U/s 302 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Ashish Dahiay, CLADC for accused.

No PW is present today.

Be listed for PE on **31.07.2025**, **01.08.2025**,  
**02.08.2025** and **05.08.2025**. Witnesses from FSL, alongwith Ct.  
Saurabh and Ct. Vikas be summoned for **31.07.2025**.

HC Pardeep, HC Santosh, W/Ct. Annu and Ct. Sunny  
be summoned for **01.08.2025**.

Nodal Officers from Reliance, JIO, Bharti Airtel and SI  
Rakesh or any other remaining witness be summoned for  
**02.08.2025**.

IO and any other remaining witness be summoned for  
**05.08.2025**. IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned  
for all the dates.

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi