

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024
SC No. 757/24
State Vs. Nand Kishore
FIR No. 286/24
PS Kanjhawala
U/s 302 IPC

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, CLADC for accused.

PW21 Ms. Manisha Upadhyaya, Assistant Director (Biology), FSL examined and discharged.

PWs Ct. Saurabh and Ct. Vikas are absent despite service.

IO Inspector Pawan Kumar sought to be examined in the last and is discharged for today.

Let IO Inspector Pawan Kumar to furnish brief written submissions latest by tomorrow for not sending sample of accused for analysis to FSL for biological report.

Put up on the date already fixed **01.08.2025** for PE.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)