

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024  
SC No. 757/24  
State Vs. Nand Kishore  
FIR No. 286/24  
PS Kanjhawala  
U/s 302 IPC

15.10.2025

**Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public  
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused produced from judicial custody.**

**Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld CLADC for accused.**

PW26 ASI Chhote Khan, PW27 W/Ct. Annu and  
PW28 Ct. Sourabh Kumar examined and discharged.

IO/Inspector Pawan Kumar is sought to be examined in  
the last and is discharged for today.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

Put up on the date already fixed **16.10.2025** for  
prosecution evidence.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)**