

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024  
SC No. 757/24  
State Vs. Nand Kishore  
FIR No. 286/24  
PS Kanjhawala  
U/s 302 IPC

16.10.2025

**Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public  
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused produced from judicial custody.**

**Sh. Sanjay Hooda, Dy. LADC, link LADC for Sh.  
Ashish Dahiya, Ld CLADC for accused.**

PW23 HC Pradeep further examined in chief, cross  
examined and discharged.

PW29 Ct. Sunny examined and discharged.

SI Rakesh Kumar is absent despite service. His  
bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued for the next  
date of hearing.

IO/Inspector Pawan Kumar is sought to be examined in  
the last and is discharged for today.

Fixed **08.12.2025** for prosecution evidence.

All remaining prosecution witnesses, alongwith IO and  
MHC(M) with case property be summoned for the next date of  
hearing.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)**