

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024
SC No. 757/24
State Vs. Nand Kishor Thakur
FIR No. 286/24
PS Kanjhawala
U/s 302 IPC

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld CLADC for accused.

PW Ct. Vikash is present.

PWs IO/SI Rakesh is absent.

Insp. Pawan Kumar has sent request for today on the
ground that he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court in
case FIR No. 26/10 of PS Aman Vihar.

Put up on **10.02.2026** for remaining prosecution
evidence.

Bailable warrants of IO/SI Rakesh in the sum of Rs.
5,000/- be issued for the next date.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)