

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024
SC No. 757/24
State Vs. Nand Kishor Thakur
FIR No. 286/24
PS Kanjhawala
U/s 302 IPC

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld CLADC for accused.

PW30 Ct. Vikas examined in chief, cross examined
and discharged.

PW31 SI Rakesh Kumar partly examined in chief and
his remaining chief examination has been deferred as he states
that he is having fever and not in a position to depose further.

IO/Inspector Pawan Kumar is reported to be on
medical rest. He is exempted for today.

A report has been received from Addl. DCP-II, Rohini
District, Delhi stating that the process of deduction of an amount
of Rs. 5,000/- from the salary of SI Rakesh Kumar has been
initiated and the same will be deducted from his salary of the
month of March.

Put up on **13.03.2026** for further examination of PW31
SI Rakesh Kumar and he is bound down for the next date.

MHC(M) with case property be summoned.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)