

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024
SC 757-24
FIR No. 286/24
PS Kanjhawala
u/s. 302 IPC
State v. Nand Kishor Thakur

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

IO/SI Rakesh Kumar is present.

Neither the regular PP nor the CLADC Sh. Ashish Dahiya is present.

SI Rakesh Kumar has not yet filed a DCP forwarded copy of the application for waiving of the fine of Rs.5000/-.

Last and final opportunity granted.

Put up for statement of SI Rakesh Kumar for **20.04.2026**. IO is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)