

CNR No. DLNW01-009112-2024
SC 757-24
FIR No. 286/24
PS Kanjhawala
u/s 302 IPC
State v. Nand Kishor Thakur

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. CLADC for accused.

A cheque is received for an amount of Rs.5000/- in the name of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West bearing no. 062684 received in execution of warrants of attachment for a sum of Rs.5000/- from the salary of SI Rakesh Kumar. The same be sent to the Cash Branch for deposition of cost amount.

Inspector Pawan Kumar has sent a request for exemption on the ground of being unwell. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up for PE on **21.08.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb